

## Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Superintending Engineer North East Irrigation Circle-I Debibari, Coochbehar Dial:-03582-228342 e-mail:-seneic1@gmail.com

## 1<sup>st</sup> Corrigendum of NOTICE INVITING 'e'-TENDER No. WBIW/SE/NEIC-I/ NIT-8(e)/2022-23 SI no.1

Tender Id:- 2023\_IWD\_497797\_**1** 

Corrigendum Type:- Date Corrigendum

**Corrigendum Title:-1<sup>st</sup> Corrigendum** 

**Name of work:-** Armouring of Hanskhowa Flood Protective Embankment in between Spur No. 3 and 4 on the left bank of river Torsa for a length of 260 m including strengthening of nose of Spur no. 3 and bank protection work along the right bank of river Torsa at Ichamar-Kalpani area for a length of 360 m in G.P Madhupur, Block- Cooch Behar-II, P.S. Pundibari, Dist. Cooch Behar.

Number of on-line bids received is less than minimum allowed for 1<sup>st</sup> call tender under rules, hence the bid submission end date is hereby extended upto 24<sup>th</sup> April'2023 upto 17:30 Hrs and therefore technical bid is opened on 26<sup>th</sup> April'2023 at 12:00Hrs. It is notified to all concerned.

Sd/-Superintending Engineer North-East Irrigation Circle-I Debibari, Coochbehar

Memo No. 260 (16)

Date: 18/04/2023

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action for wide publication to the:-

05. Chief Engineer, North East, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.

- 06. Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, Teesta Sech Bhawan, 2nd Mile Sevoke Rd. Siliguri.
- 03. Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, Teesta Sech Bhawan, 2nd Mile Sevoke Rd. Siliguri.
- 04 Superintending Engineer (Design, Monitoring & Quality Control) attached to Chief Engineer-Teesta Barrage Project, Siliguri.
- 05. Superintending Engineer, North Bengal Mechanical & Electrical Circle, Tinbattimore, Siliguri.
- 06 Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
- 07 Superintending Engineer, North-East Irrigation Circle-II, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.
- 08 Superintending Engineer attached. to the CE, North East, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.
- 09. District Magistrate, Coochbehar.
- 10 Nodal officer of e-Tendering. Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalsampad Bhawan, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091.
- 11-13 Executive Engineer, North Bengal Design Division/ Alipurduar Irrigation Division/Cooch-Behar

Irrigation Division

- 14 Executive Engineer & T.A. to the Superintending Engineer , North-East Irrigation Circle-I
- 15. Estimating Section of this Circle.
- 16. Notice Board.

Superintending Engineer North-East Irrigation Circle-I Debibari, Coochbehar